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For your safety, upon receipt of your Wall Rack, read this instruction sheet 
carefully before starting any installation and assembly. 
 

 

CAUTION: 
 
This Rack system must be anchored securely to the wall in a manner that safely supports 
the weight of the rack, equipment, and cable loads.  Due to the varying types and 
conditions of wall substrate, anchoring and selection of hardware should be performed 
by qualified personnel only. Anchoring hardware should be a minimum of 1/4” diameter. 
      
                                     Instructions for the following Racks:                
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

XWR-3619-18HD                      XWR-4819-18HD 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

This product is UL listed and intended to house UL    Maximum Load Capacity 
Listed ITE, Audio or Video equipment and must be    XWR-3619-18HD:  200 lbs.* 
installed by a qualified professional.  This unit is not    XWR-4819-18HD:  200 lbs.* 
intended for use as a fire enclosure.      * Load evenly distributed 
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Before Un-packaging your Wall Mount Swing Rack read 
below. 
 

 
 
 
This rack is shipped assembled in one package with the swing frame removed and packaged loose.  
Additional hardware is provided for mounting equipment in the rack. 
 
Please make sure upon receipt of delivery that your packaging is in tact.  Carefully inspect the packaging 
for any noticeable damages.  If there is damage, please notify the freight carrier immediately to file a 
damaged freight claim. 
 
Once you have inspected the packaging for any damage; carefully remove your rack from the packaging.   
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Anchoring Hardware should be a minimum of 1/4” 
diameter 
 

 
Mounting Hole Pattern  
Due to the variety of wall substrate materials, no anchoring hardware is supplied with the rack.  Anchoring 
method and hardware choice is the responsibility of the installer.  Anchoring should only be performed by 
qualified personnel.  A minimum of 1/4” diameter hardware should be used in all mounting holes to 
properly support the rated load.  The rack is symmetrical and can be mounted with the swing left or right.  
Mounting hole locations (.312 Dia.) can be transferred to the wall by tracing through the mounting holes 
on the rack.  Figure 1 provides the dimensions for layout. Rack frame should be square and level when 
properly mounted.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 Hole Pattern shown for left side hinge. 

Reverse for right side hinge.  
 
 
 
 
 
 Figure 1 

                             Page 4 of 6     008-XWRHD-1     08/25/2008 
  Rev 1     07/06/2010 



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS  
WALL MOUNT SWING RACK 

Visit our website at www.Belden.com

 
Rack Ordering Part Number 
Before starting installation verify that you received a rack with equipment mounting 
criteria based on the table below. 
 

Ordering 
Rack Part Number 

Equipment  
Mtg Width 

Depth Height Mtg Hole  
Thread Type 

XWR-3619-18HD 19” 18” 36” 10-32 

XWR-4819-18HD 19” 18” 48” 10-32 

 
Assembly Hardware List 

Part 
Number Qty Description 

92016 2 5/16-18 Hex Hd Bolt x 1-1/2 Grade 5 (for Hinge Pivot) 

93013 2 Flat Washer (For 5/16 Hinge Pivot Bolt) 

94107 2 5/16-18 Hex Nut with Nylock (for Hinge Pivot Bolt) 

91150 1 10-32 x ½” Mach Screw w/ Captive Lock Washer (for Bonding Strap) 

94088 2 1/4-20 KEP NUT (for Ground Stud) 

21389 2 Lanyard 8” Nylock Loop/Eye 
 

Equipment Mounting Hardware 
Part 

Number Qty Description 

91263 40 10-32 x 1/2”MS 
93076 40 External Tooth Washer 
 

Installing the Swing Frame 
Insert swing frame into stationary frame and align the hinge pivot holes. Place flat washer #93013 onto 
bolt #92016 and run bolt into the threaded nut on the stationary frame working from inside of the swing 
frame. The bolt should protrude out the top and bottom of the stationary frame. Tighten the bolts so that 
the swing frame fits snugly inside the stationary frame but still allows the swing frame to rotate freely. 
Next, install nylock nut #94107 onto the ends of the bolts protruding through the top and bottom and 
tighten securely (see Figure 2). 
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Lanyard & Quick Release Pin 

Nylock Nut  
94107 

Bolt & Washer 
92016 & 93013 

21389 

Figure 2     
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Bonding The Swing Frame 
Hinged components do not provide a reliable ground between both members.  A bonding strap is 
included to provide a continuous ground between the swing frame and the stationary frame.  This 
bonding strap ships attached to the stationary frame and should be attached to the swing frame during 
installation by inserting the 10-32 PHP machine screw with captive lock washer (#91150) into the end of 
the strap and securing it to the captive 10-32 nut in the swing frame side. Attach strap to the outside of 
the swinging frame (see Figure 3). 

 
Attaching Equipment Ground 
Two, 1/4-20 X 3/4” long Ground Studs are provided in the stationary frame marked with a ground symbol.  
The stud closest to the ground cable entry point should be used.  
A 1/4-20 hex nut with captive external tooth lock washer (Part Number 94088) is provided with the rack 
for attachment of a ground lug (not supplied).  

 Cable Tie Holes 
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Bonding Strap  
Attach to outside of 
swing frame with 10-32 
PHP machine screw with 
captive lock washer 
furnished 

Ground Studs Top & Bottom. 
Select stud closest to the cable 
entry point 

 
 
 
 
 

Quick Release Pin  
Insert top and bottom 
to lock swing frame  Lanyard 

 
Figure 3 

 
 
Equipment Installation  
The XWR Series Rack is provided with a standard 5/8” – 5/8” – 1/2” rack spacing pattern of tapped #10-32 
holes and is supplied with 10-32 (#91263) Mounting Screws, along with External Tooth Washers (#93076) 
for equipment mounting.  Observe load ratings and balance the equipment evenly on the frame. 
 
Quick Release pins are provided to lock the swing frame into position by inserting the pins into the top 
and bottom stationary frame and into the mating holes of the swing frame (see Figure 2 & 3).  The pins are 
attached to the stationary frame with lanyards so they are not misplaced when removed. 
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